

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 7-10 OF 2006

NEERAJ PATHAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Writ Petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS.7-10 OF 2006

NEERAJ PATHAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 are represented through counsel.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are not represented, though served.

Rule nisi.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 to provide adequate/necessary protection and security to the Petitioners' lives and property as long as it is necessary. No further directions are necessary.

The Writ Petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
August 04, 2008.