

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.6192/2009 in  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 7-10 OF 2006

NEERAJ PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv. for  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior counsel appearing  
for the State of U.P. prays for eight weeks' time to file reply.  
Time, as prayed for, is granted.  
List after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master