

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.6192 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NOS.7-10 OF 2006

NEERAJ PATHAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file reply affidavit)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.6192 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS7-10 OF 2006

Neeraj Pathak and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Uttar Pradesh and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that a security guard has been provided to them.

We direct that the respondents would provide the security to the petitioners as long as it is imperative according to the threat perception and the decision in that regard would be taken by the concerned authority without being influenced by any orders passed by this Court.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

New Delhi,
January 22, 2010.